Neosho County Community Colleg (12-11, 3-4) -vs- Kansas City Kansas Community C (15-9, 6-2)

02/07/24 at A. Fred Pohlman Fieldhouse

Date: 02/07/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Xltrll::e?\:dg;\%z:PrB Neosho County Community Colleg 34 30 64
Site: A. Fred Pohlman Fieldhouse Kansas City Kansas Community C 42 42 84
Neosho County Community Colleg 64
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Isaiah Howell * 32 7-15 0-1 3-3 4-2 6 1 2 2 0 0o 17
01 Shaun Holmes i 31 7-13 1-2 2-3 1-5 6 2 3 4 0 1 17
00 Damian Jones * 33 5-13 4-6 0-2 0-1 1 2 3 0 0 2 14
05 Michael Doria i 31 4-6 3-5 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 11
02 Peter Obeng * 20 0-3 0-0 2-4 1-3 4 5 3 2 1 1 2
04 Joel Jerry 6 0-3 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
14  Elgin Govan 11 0-1 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
32 Jordayn Buhrle 13 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 1 0 0
13 Ian Hislop 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Malachi Wesley 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
03  Elijah Thornton 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11  Aaron Doria 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21  Keito Kusaki 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-58 8-19 10-15 7-17 24 14 12 12 2 5 64
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-28 46.43% 3-6 50.00% 5-7 71.43%
Second Half 10-30 33.33% 5-13 38.46% 5-8 62.50%
Total 23-58 39.7% 8-19 42.1% 10-15 66.7%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 3 Largest Lead: O -
Kansas City Kansas Community C 84
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Jaylon Moses * 19 7-12 1-2 1-1 1-1 2 3 2 2 0 0 16
33 Reginald Morris =3 26 5-8 4-6 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 0 14
23  BJ Stewart * 24  4-8 1-4 1-2 2-6 8 2 1 0 0 2 10
02 Camron Williford =3 21 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 5 2 0 0 6
05 Caleb Jones * 29 0-4 0-2 4-4 0-6 6 0 3 1 2 1 4
04  Pierce Ross 18 4-6 0-1 2-4 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 10
10  Mikequese Taylor 17 4-5 0-1 1-2 1-4 5 2 2 3 0 1 9
11  O'shawn Jones-Winslo 16 4-6 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 1 2 8
00 Mason Jones 19 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 1 4
21  KJ Kennon 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 3
44  Michael Everett 6 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 33-57 9-20 9-14 8-30 38 13 18 13 3 7 84
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-30 56.67% 6-13 46.15% 2-5 40.00%
Second Half 16-27 59.26% 3-7 42.86% 7-9 77.78%
Total 33-57 57.9% 9-20 45.0% 9-14 64.3%

Technical Fouls: (1) Pierce

Ross Points in the Paint: 38

Largest Lead: 20 2nd-
Bench Points: 34 07:00

Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11

Fast Break Points: 8



Neosho County Community Colleg 34

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Isaiah Howell 18 5-8 0-0 2-2 3-1 4 0 2 1 0 0 12
1 Shaun Holmes 17 5-8 1-1 1-1 1-2 3 0 0 B 0 0 12
0 Damian Jones 17  2-6 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 6
5 Michael Doria 18 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
2 Peter Obeng 15 0-2 0-0 2-4 0-3 3 2 3 0 1 1 2
4 Joel Jerry 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
14  Elgin Govan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Jordayn Buhrle 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
13  Ian Hislop 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Malachi Wesley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Elijah Thornton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11  Aaron Doria 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21  Keito Kusaki 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-28 3-6 5-7 4-10 14 6 7 6 1 1 34
46.4% 50.0% 71.4%
Kansas City Kansas Community C 42
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Jaylon Moses 12 5-8 1-1 1-1 1-1 2 2 2 1 0 0 12
33  Reginald Morris 15 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 0 6
23  BJ Stewart 16 3-7 1-4 0-0 1-5 6 1 1 0 0 1 7
2 Camron Williford 14 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 1 0 0 6
5 Caleb Jones 15 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
4 Pierce Ross 6 1-1 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
10  Mikequese Taylor 7 2-3 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 1 5
11  O'shawn Jones-Winslo 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
0 Mason Jones 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4
21  KJ Kennon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44  Michael Everett 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 17-30 6-13 2-5 4-12 16 6 11 5 1 4 42

56.7% 46.2%

40.0%



Neosho County Community Colleg 30

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Isaiah Howell 14 2-7 0-1 1-1 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 5
1 Shaun Holmes 14 2-5 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 2 3 1 0 1 5
0 Damian Jones 16 3-7 2-3 0-2 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 2 8
5 Michael Doria 13 3-4 3-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 9
2 Peter Obeng 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 2 0 0 0
4 Joel Jerry 3 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
14  Elgin Govan 9 0-1 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
32 Jordayn Buhrle 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
13 Ian Hislop 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33  Malachi Wesley 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
3 Elijah Thornton 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11  Aaron Doria 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21  Keito Kusaki 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-30 5-13 5-8 3-7 10 8 5 6 1 4 30
33.3% 38.5% 62.5%
Kansas City Kansas Community C 42
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Jaylon Moses 7 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 4
33  Reginald Morris 11 3-4 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 8
23 BJ Stewart 8 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 3
2 Camron Williford 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0
5 Caleb Jones 14 0-2 0-0 4-4 0-4 4 0 2 1 1 0 4
4 Pierce Ross 12 3-5 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 8
10  Mikequese Taylor 10 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 2 2 0 0 4
11  O'shawn Jones-Winslo 8 4-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 1 1 8
0 Mason Jones 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
21  KJ Kennon 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 3
44  Michael Everett 6 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 16-27 3-7 7-9 4-18 22 7 7 8 2 3 42

59.3% 42.9% 77.8%



VISITORS: Neosho County Community Colleg

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Kansas City Kansas Community C

TURNOVER by HOLMES,SHAUN

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,DAMIAN
ASSIST by HOWELL,ISAIAH

MISS FT by OBENG,PETER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by OBENG,PETER

MISS 3PTR by DORIA,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by OBENG,PETER
MISS 3PTR by JONES,DAMIAN
REBOUND OFF by HOWELL,ISAIAH
MISS LAYUP by HOWELL,ISAIAH

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by HOLMES,SHAUN

TURNOVER by HOLMES,SHAUN

REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,SHAUN
GOOD LAYUP by HOLMES,SHAUN(in the paint)
ASSIST by OBENG,PETER

BLOCK by OBENG,PETER
REBOUND DEF by DORIA,MICHAEL
MISS JUMPER by HOLMES,SHAUN
REBOUND OFF by HOLMES,SHAUN
TURNOVER by HOLMES,SHAUN

REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,SHAUN
GOOD DUNK by HOWELL,ISAIAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by DORIA,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by OBENG,PETER
MISS JUMPER by HOWELL,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by JONES,DAMIAN

MISS LAYUP by OBENG,PETER

SUB IN by BUHRLE,JORDAYN
SUB IN by GOVAN,ELGIN

19:51
19:27
19:04

18:43

18:21
17:58
17:57

17:57

17:47

17:16

17:07

16:53

16:48
16:33
16:27
16:01

15:53
15:34
15:23

15:04
14:40
14:40

14:31
14:27
14:26
14:23

14:02

13:39

13:37

13:15

13:03

12:44

12:39
12:39

0-3

0-6

3-6

3-9

3-11

3-13

3-15

5-15

7-15

H3

H 6

H3

H 6

H8

H8

GOOD 3PTR by MORRIS,REGINALD
ASSIST by JONES,CALEB

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIFORD,CAMRON
ASSIST by MOSES,JAYLON

GOOD 3PTR by STEWART,B]
ASSIST by MOSES,JAYLON
FOUL by MOSES,JAYLON

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,BJ
GOOD JUMPER by MOSES,JAYLON(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILLIFORD,CAMRON

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,BJ]
MISS 3PTR by STEWART,BJ]

REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,REGINALD
GOOD JUMPER by MOSES,JAYLON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JONES,CALEB
GOOD LAYUP by MOSES,JAYLON(in the paint)
ASSIST by STEWART,BJ

MISS JUMPER by STEWART,BJ]

MISS JUMPER by MOSES,JAYLON

STEAL by STEWART,BJ
MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,REGINALD

MISS JUMPER by MOSES,JAYLON
REBOUND OFF by MOSES,JAYLON
MISS TIPIN by MOSES,JAYLON

REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,REGINALD
MISS 3PTR by STEWART,BJ]

REBOUND DEF by TEAM



SUB OUT by OBENG,PETER 12:39

SUB OUT by JONES,DAMIAN 12:39
12:39 SUB IN by JONES-WINSLO,O'SHAWN
12:39 SUB IN by ROSS,PIERCE
12:39 SUB IN by JONES,MASON
12:39 SUB IN by TAYLOR,MIKEQUESE
12:39 SUB OUT by MORRIS,REGINALD
12:39 SUB OUT by MOSES,JAYLON
12:39 SUB OUT by JONES,CALEB
12:39 SUB OUT by WILLIFORD,CAMRON

12:25 7-17 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by ROSS,PIERCE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by JONES-WINSLO,0'SHAWN

GOOD JUMPER by HOWELL,ISAIAH 12:02 9-17 H8
11:40 9-19 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,MIKEQUESE
TURNOVER by BUHRLE,JORDAYN 11:21
11:20 STEAL by JONES-WINSLO,O0'SHAWN
11:12 MISS JUMPER by JONES-WINSLO,O'SHAWN
-- REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,MIKEQUESE
10:50 TURNOVER by TEAM
SUB IN by JERRY,JOEL 10:50
SUB IN by JONES,DAMIAN 10:50
SUB OUT by GOVAN,ELGIN 10:50
SUB OUT by HOLMES,SHAUN 10:50
MISS JUMPER by JERRY,JOEL 10:29
== REBOUND DEF by STEWART,BJ
FOUL by JONES,DAMIAN 10:18
10:18 SUB IN by JONES,CALEB
10:18 SUB OUT by STEWART,BJ
FOUL by JERRY,JOEL 10:12
10:12 MISS FT by TAYLOR,MIKEQUESE

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
10:12 9-20 H 11 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,MIKEQUESE

MISS JUMPER by JONES,DAMIAN 09:45
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,CALEB

09:31 FOUL by TAYLOR,MIKEQUESE

09:31 TURNOVER by TAYLOR,MIKEQUESE
TURNOVER by JERRY,JOEL 09:29

09:28 STEAL by JONES,CALEB

09:07 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,MIKEQUESE
REBOUND DEF by BUHRLE,JORDAYN --
GOOD JUMPER by DORIA,MICHAEL(in the paint) 08:48 11-20 H9

08:22 11-22 H11 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,MASON
TURNOVER by HOWELL,ISAIAH 08:09

08:08 STEAL by TAYLOR,MIKEQUESE

GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,MIKEQUESE(fastbreak)(in the
08:06 11-24 H 13 paint)

08:04 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by OBENG,PETER 08:04
SUB IN by HOLMES,SHAUN 08:04
SUB OUT by BUHRLE,JORDAYN 08:04
SUB OUT by JERRY,JOEL 08:04
08:04 SUB IN by WILLIFORD,CAMRON
08:04 SUB IN by MORRIS,REGINALD
08:04 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,MIKEQUESE
08:04 SUB OUT by JONES,MASON
MISS LAYUP by JONES,DAMIAN 07:33
07:33 BLOCK by JONES,CALEB
o REBOUND DEF by JONES-WINSLO,O'SHAWN
07:17 MISS 3PTR by JONES,CALEB
o REBOUND OFF by ROSS,PIERCE
FOUL by OBENG,PETER 07:13
07:13 MISS FT by ROSS,PIERCE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,ISAIAH

MISS LAYUP by JONES,DAMIAN

REBOUND OFF by HOWELL,ISAIAH

GOOD TIPIN by HOWELL,ISAIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OBENG,PETER

GOOD FT by OBENG,PETER
GOOD FT by OBENG,PETER
SUB IN by HISLOP,IAN

SUB OUT by DORIA,MICHAEL

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,DAMIAN
ASSIST by HOWELL,ISAIAH

MISS LAYUP by OBENG,PETER
REBOUND OFF by HOWELL,ISAIAH

GOOD FT by HOWELL,ISAIAH
GOOD FT by HOWELL,ISAIAH
SUB IN by BUHRLE,JORDAYN
SUB OUT by HOWELL,ISAIAH

MISS JUMPER by HOLMES,SHAUN
FOUL by OBENG,PETER

SUB IN by DORIA,MICHAEL

SUB IN by HOWELL,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by OBENG,PETER

SUB OUT by JONES,DAMIAN

FOUL by BUHRLE,JORDAYN

MISS 3PTR by HISLOP,IAN

GOOD LAYUP by HOLMES,SHAUN(in the paint)
GOOD FT by HOLMES,SHAUN

SUB IN by OBENG,PETER

SUB OUT by BUHRLE,JORDAYN

REBOUND DEF by HISLOP,IAN
GOOD JUMPER by HOWELL,ISAIAH(in the paint)

SUB IN by JONES,DAMIAN
SUB OUT by HISLOP,IAN

GOOD JUMPER by HOLMES,SHAUN

13-24

14-24
15-24

15-27

18-27

18-29

19-29
20-29

20-32

20-34

20-35

20-37

22-37

23-37

25-37

27-37

H11

H 10
H9

H9

H11

H 10
H9

MISS FT by ROSS,PIERCE

MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,REGINALD

FOUL by JONES-WINSLO,O'SHAWN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by MOSES,JAYLON

SUB IN by STEWART,BJ

SUB OUT by JONES-WINSLO,O0'SHAWN
SUB OUT by ROSS,PIERCE

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIFORD,CAMRON
ASSIST by MORRIS,REGINALD

MISS 3PTR by JONES,CALEB
REBOUND OFF by STEWART,BJ
GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,BJ(in the paint)

FOUL by STEWART,BJ]

GOOD 3PTR by MOSES,JAYLON
ASSIST by WILLIFORD,CAMRON

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,BJ

GOOD LAYUP by MOSES,JAYLON(in the paint)
ASSIST by MORRIS,REGINALD

GOOD FT by MOSES,JAYLON
REBOUND DEF by MOSES,JAYLON
GOOD DUNK by STEWART,B](fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by WILLIFORD,CAMRON

FOUL by WILLIFORD,CAMRON

MISS 3PTR by STEWART,BJ]

TURNOVER by WILLIFORD,CAMRON

SUB IN by TAYLOR,MIKEQUESE
SUB OUT by JONES,CALEB



ASSIST by JONES,DAMIAN
FOUL by DORIA,MICHAEL

GOOD DUNK by HOWELL,ISAIAH(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HOLMES,SHAUN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by HOWELL,ISAIAH

STEAL by OBENG,PETER

ASSIST by OBENG,PETER

GOOD 3PTR by HOLMES,SHAUN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by OBENG,PETER

VISITORS: Neosho County Community Colleg

29-37

29-40 H11

31-40

31-42 H11

34-42

H8

H9

H8

FOUL by MOSES,JAYLON
TURNOVER by MOSES,JAYLON

SUB IN by JONES,MASON

SUB IN by JONES-WINSLO,O'SHAWN
SUB OUT by WILLIFORD,CAMRON
SUB OUT by MOSES,JAYLON

GOOD 3PTR by MORRIS,REGINALD
ASSIST by JONES,MASON
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by JONES,MASON

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,BJ
TURNOVER by MORRIS,REGINALD

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Kansas City Kansas Community C

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,SHAUN

GOOD 3PTR by DORIA,MICHAEL(fastbreak)
ASSIST by HOLMES,SHAUN

FOUL by OBENG,PETER

STEAL by JONES,DAMIAN

GOOD 3PTR by DORIA,MICHAEL(fastbreak)
ASSIST by JONES,DAMIAN

MISS JUMPER by HOLMES,SHAUN

MISS JUMPER by HOWELL,ISAIAH
REBOUND OFF by OBENG,PETER
MISS JUMPER by OBENG,PETER

STEAL by JONES,DAMIAN

GOOD LAYUP by HOLMES,SHAUN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by JONES,DAMIAN

TURNOVER by OBENG,PETER
SUB IN by BUHRLE,JORDAYN
SUB OUT by OBENG,PETER
FOUL by HOLMES,SHAUN

19:41
19:38
19:23
19:11

19:01

18:56
18:37
18:27
18:26
18:21
18:04
18:04
17:49

17:38

17:03

16:59
16:55
16:54
16:51

16:23
16:13
15:41
15:41
15:41
15:33

37-42

40-42

40-44

42-44

42-46

H5

H2

H4

H2

H4

MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,REGINALD

FOUL by STEWART,BJ]
FOUL by MOSES,JAYLON

REBOUND DEF by JONES,CALEB
MISS LAYUP by JONES,CALEB

TURNOVER by MOSES,JAYLON

TURNOVER by WILLIFORD,CAMRON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by WILLIFORD,CAMRON
GOOD JUMPER by MOSES,JAYLON(in the paint)
ASSIST by JONES,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by JONES,CALEB
TURNOVER by JONES,CALEB

MISS 3PTR by MOSES,JAYLON
REBOUND OFF by STEWART,BJ]
GOOD JUMPER by MORRIS,REGINALD



GOOD 3PTR by DORIA,MICHAEL
ASSIST by HOLMES,SHAUN

BLOCK by BUHRLE,JORDAYN
SUB IN by GOVAN,ELGIN

SUB OUT by HOLMES,SHAUN
FOUL by JONES,DAMIAN

MISS 3PTR by BUHRLE,JORDAYN

MISS 3PTR by DORIA,MICHAEL

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by DORIA,MICHAEL
SUB IN by HOLMES,SHAUN
SUB IN by OBENG,PETER

SUB OUT by JONES,DAMIAN
SUB OUT by BUHRLE,JORDAYN
SUB OUT by DORIA,MICHAEL

FOUL by OBENG,PETER
TURNOVER by OBENG,PETER
FOUL by OBENG,PETER

REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,ISAIAH
SUB IN by BUHRLE,JORDAYN
SUB OUT by OBENG,PETER

TURNOVER by DORIA,MICHAEL

GOOD JUMPER by HOWELL,ISAIAH(in the paint)

GOOD FT by HOWELL,ISAIAH

SUB IN by JONES,DAMIAN
SUB OUT by DORIA,MICHAEL

MISS JUMPER by HOLMES,SHAUN

TURNOVER by BUHRLE,JORDAYN

15:28

15:11
14:56
14:56
14:56
14:56
14:53
14:53
14:53
14:25

14:17

13:46

13:34
13:21
13:21
13:21
13:21
13:21
13:21
13:21
13:21
13:21
13:21
13:21
13:21
13:11
13:11
12:57
12:57
12:57
12:57
12:57
12:48
12:48
12:48
12:38
12:37
12:35
12:16
12:16
12:16
12:16
12:16
12:16
12:16
12:16
12:16
12:05
12:03
11:50
11:43
11:32

42-49

45-49

45-50

45-51

45-54

45-56

45-57

45-59
47-59

48-59

48-61

H7

H4

H5

H6

H9

H11

H12

H 14
H 12

H11

H 13

GOOD 3PTR by MORRIS,REGINALD
ASSIST by JONES,CALEB

MISS LAYUP by MOSES,JAYLON

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by JONES,CALEB
GOOD FT by JONES,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by JONES,CALEB
GOOD 3PTR by MORRIS,REGINALD
ASSIST by WILLIFORD,CAMRON

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,B]
GOOD LAYUP by MOSES,JAYLON(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILLIFORD,CAMRON

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by JONES-WINSLO,O'SHAWN
SUB IN by TAYLOR,MIKEQUESE

SUB OUT by MOSES,JAYLON

SUB OUT by JONES,CALEB

GOOD FT by STEWART,BJ
MISS FT by STEWART,BJ]

FOUL by TAYLOR,MIKEQUESE
SUB IN by JONES,MASON
SUB OUT by WILLIFORD,CAMRON

STEAL by STEWART,BJ]
GOOD DUNK by STEWART,BJ](fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL by MORRIS,REGINALD

SUB IN by JONES,CALEB

SUB IN by ROSS,PIERCE

SUB OUT by MORRIS,REGINALD

SUB OUT by STEWART,BJ

MISS LAYUP by JONES,CALEB

REBOUND OFF by JONES-WINSLO,O0'SHAWN

GOOD TIPIN by JONES-WINSLO,O'SHAWN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,MIKEQUESE
TURNOVER by TAYLOR,MIKEQUESE



STEAL by HOLMES,SHAUN
MISS JUMPER by JONES,DAMIAN

MISS JUMPER by HOWELL,ISAIAH

GOOD JUMPER by HOLMES,SHAUN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by HISLOP,IAN
SUB IN by DORIA,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by BUHRLE,JORDAYN
SUB OUT by HOLMES,SHAUN

MISS LAYUP by JONES,DAMIAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by GOVAN,ELGIN

MISS 3PTR by JONES,DAMIAN

GOOD JUMPER by JONES,DAMIAN(in the paint)
FOUL by HOWELL,ISAIAH

SUB IN by HOLMES,SHAUN
SUB OUT by GOVAN,ELGIN

MISS LAYUP by JONES,DAMIAN

TURNOVER by HOWELL,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by HOWELL,ISAIAH

MISS JUMPER by HOWELL,ISAIAH
REBOUND OFF by HOWELL,ISAIAH
GOOD LAYUP by HOWELL,ISAIAH(in the paint)

FOUL by DORIA,MICHAEL

SUB IN by GOVAN,ELGIN
SUB OUT by HOWELL,ISAIAH
TURNOVER by HOLMES,SHAUN

48-63

48-65
50-65

50-67

51-67

53-67

53-68
53-69

53-71

53-73

55-73

55-74
55-75

H 18

H 20

H 19
H 20

STEAL by JONES-WINSLO,O0'SHAWN
TURNOVER by ROSS,PIERCE

REBOUND DEF by JONES-WINSLO,O'SHAWN
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,MIKEQUESE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JONES,MASON

GOOI? LAYUP by TAYLOR,MIKEQUESE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by JONES-WINSLO,0'SHAWN(in the paint)
ASSIST by TAYLOR,MIKEQUESE

BLOCK by JONES,CALEB
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,MIKEQUESE
MISS DUNK by ROSS,PIERCE

FOUL TECH by ROSS,PIERCE

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,MIKEQUESE
TURNOVER by TAYLOR,MIKEQUESE

GOOD FT by ROSS,PIERCE
GOOD FT by ROSS,PIERCE

SUB IN by MORRIS,REGINALD
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,MIKEQUESE

BLOCK by JONES-WINSLO,O'SHAWN
REBOUND DEF by JONES,MASON

GOOD JUMPER by JONES-WINSLO,O'SHAWN
ASSIST by JONES,MASON

STEAL by JONES,MASON
MISS LAYUP by JONES,MASON

REBOUND DEF by JONES,CALEB
GOOD JUMPER by JONES-WINSLO,0'SHAWN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by JONES-WINSLO,O'SHAWN
REBOUND OFF by ROSS,PIERCE

GOOD FT by JONES,CALEB
GOOD FT by JONES,CALEB

SUB IN by KENNON,K]J
SUB OUT by MORRIS,REGINALD
MISS 3PTR by ROSS,PIERCE



REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,SHAUN

MISS FT by JONES,DAMIAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by JONES,DAMIAN

SUB IN by WESLEY,MALACHI
SUB IN by BUHRLE,JORDAYN
SUB OUT by HISLOP,IAN

SUB OUT by DORIA,MICHAEL

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,DAMIAN
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,SHAUN
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,DAMIAN
ASSIST by HOLMES,SHAUN

MISS 3PTR by GOVAN,ELGIN

MISS 3PTR by HOLMES,SHAUN

FOUL by HOLMES,SHAUN

REBOUND DEF by WESLEY,MALACHI

MISS FT by HOLMES,SHAUN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HOLMES,SHAUN
SUB IN by KUSAKI,KEITO
SUB IN by DORIA,AARON
SUB IN by JERRY,JOEL

SUB IN by THORNTON, ELIJAH
SUB OUT by JONES,DAMIAN
SUB OUT by BUHRLE,JORDAYN
SUB OUT by GOVAN,ELGIN
SUB OUT by HOLMES,SHAUN

MISS JUMPER by JERRY,JOEL
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by JERRY,JOEL

REBOUND DEF by JERRY,JOEL

GOOD FT by JERRY,JOEL
GOOD FT by JERRY,JOEL

STEAL by WESLEY,MALACHI
MISS 3PTR by KUSAKI,KEITO

MISS DUNK by WESLEY,MALACHI

58-75 H 17

61-75 H 14

61-77 H 16

61-79 H 18

62-79 H 17

62-82 H 20

63-82 H 19
64-82 H 18

64-84 H 20

FOUL by KENNON,KJ

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,MIKEQUESE

SUB IN by TAYLOR,MIKEQUESE

SUB OUT by JONES,CALEB

TURNOVER by JONES-WINSLO,0'SHAWN
SUB IN by EVERETT,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by JONES-WINSLO,O'SHAWN

MISS JUMPER by EVERETT,MICHAEL

GOOD LAYUP by ROSS,PIERCE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KENNON, KJ
GOOD LAYUP by ROSS,PIERCE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EVERETT,MICHAEL

MISS FT by EVERETT,MICHAEL

FOUL by EVERETT,MICHAEL

GOOD 3PTR by KENNON,K]J
ASSIST by TAYLOR,MIKEQUESE

REBOUND DEF by EVERETT,MICHAEL
MISS 3PTR by JONES,MASON

FOUL by EVERETT,MICHAEL

TURNOVER by JONES,MASON

REBOUND DEF by KENNON,KJ

GOOD LAYUP by ROSS,PIERCE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KENNON,KJ



